11,20-08

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. PTO 12/292525 11/20/2008

12-03-2008



MERCE nark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM CC. 103537781						
	SONLY Docket #: BD-0826K					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Kazunobu NARAHARA	Name: OKI DATA CORPORATION					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 30, 2008	Street Address: 11-22 Shibaura 4-chome					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minato-ku					
Joint Research Agreement	Chata: Talvia					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Tokyo					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 108					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
0	Enclosed					
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: ALEXANDRIA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State: VA Zip: 22314	Expiration Date					
Phone Number:_703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	•					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: 6 form	11/20/2008					
Signature	Date					
Kazunao Kubotera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 1570/2/20146;2000 1207250 1207250 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

			Attorney	Reference	BD-0826K
	ASSIGNMEN	T OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATE	ES LETTERS I	PATENT
WHE	REAS .	Kazunobu NARAHAR	·		
hereinafter r relating to _	eferred to collect	ively as the assignor, COMMUNICATION DI	has invented a certai	n improvement ILE COMMUN	I ICATION SYSTEM
instrument;	said application to dication having b	o be filed in the United een filed in the United	l States Patent and T States Patent and Ti	rademark Offic rademark Offic	e on,
22314, to it	Holt of KUBOTE	rentheses (Application	LLC, Suite 202, 20	0 Daingerfie	d Road Alexandria, V _the application seria
	olication having b	een filed under the Pa	Itent Cooperation Tre Inited States of Amer	eaty on	gnated.
AND W	HEREAS Oki [Pata Corporation			
said applica any and al prolongation NOW 1 valuable col said assigns, the and continue including ar successors and continue including an advantages such patent and benefit manner as t made. AND successors any and all r AND Letters Pate	referred to as the tion, including and patents which is thereof; I'HIS WITNESSE insideration paid to the reby assigner full and exclusive ations thereof, and assigns, to the ations thereof, and assigns, to the tions thereof, and all renewal in anywise arisins when granted, of said assigner the said assignor assigns, any are rewals, reissue said assignor at ant on said application.	any and all divisions are may be granted to the said assignee to said in and to said invention and the said invention are the ressues and prolong from or appertaining including any and all acts relating to said all acts relating to said and prolong and all acts relating to said and prolong and all acts relating to said and prolongations to	sus of acquiring the end continuations therefor, including a consideration of One aid assignor, the received assignor, the received assignor, the received assignor, the received and any and all prolongations thereof; and any and all particular thereof, with a successors and a seld and enjoyed the street of the obtaining or to the receof.	entire right, title eof, and in an iny and all reserved and in an iny and all reserved and said assigned assigned assigned and prolongations and prolongations in as a same, if this assigned asserting of Patents and tinuations thereserved asserting of the asserting and the asserting the ass	e and interest in and to do said invention and to said invention and enewals, reissues and anothereby acknowledged gnee's successors and gany and all division may be granted thereforms and said assignee'ng any and all division powers, privileges and rerms of any and a consthereof, for the usample and beneficial esignment had not bee thee, or said assignee's said patents, including the Trademarks to issue of, in.
	EXECUTED	October	30	, 200	8.
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Mary Japan (1	<u>iielitaujt</u>	Signature: Ka	Zunobu NARA	
Signature:			Signature:		

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021920 FRAME: 0039

Name: _____